DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under BCE Sud Passive Components,
2003 Oct 16
 BCE Sud Passive Components
Radial series
Leaded ceramic multilayer capacitors
BCE Sud Passive Components

capacitors
Radial series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Components may be ordered by using either a simple 8-digit clear text code, or our unique 12NC ordering code.
Clear text code
EXAMPLE: R103KXF54H = RADIAL/10000 PF/ ±10%/X7R/50 V/5.08 mm/4 ±0.05 mm/flat bent
Ordering code 12NC
Table 2 Catalogue numbers 12NC
Notes
1. 7th digit is the dielectric code: NP0 = 0; X7R = 1; Y5V = 2.
2. Last 3 digits for required series and capacitance; see “Capacitance range chart and catalogue numbers”.
3. Dimensions between parentheses are in inches.
PRODUCT
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(pF) TOLERANCE DIELECTRIC
RATED
VOLTAGE
(DC)
LEAD
SPACE
(mm)
LEAD
LENGTH
(mm)
LEAD STYLE
R = radial two significant digits
followed by the number
of zeros:
100 = 10
101 = 100
103 = 10000
105 = 1000000
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80%/−20%
C = NP0
X = X7R
F = Y5V
E = 25 V
F = 50 V
H = 100 V
K = 250 V
2 = 2.54
(0.100")
5 = 5.08
(0.200")
1 = 25 (min)
4 = 4 ±0.5 mm
5 = 5 ±0.5 mm
T = ammo; H0 16 mm
ammo; H0 18 mm
H = flat bent
K = outside kink
straight leads
available on request
CAP.
TOL.
LEAD
SPACING
(mm)
LEAD
DIA.
(mm)
CATALOGUE NUMBER 0050 73.(1) .....(2)
BULK AMMO, H0 = 16 mm
UR (DC)
Fig.
UR (DC)
Fig.
25 V 50 V 100 V 250 V 25 V 50 V 100 V 250 V
±5%
2.54